

Lift Station Improvements

Winner, South Dakota

Tabulation of Bids

SPN #14605

February 20, 2018

			Premier Contracting, LLC PO Box 1402 Huron SD 57350		AB Contracting, LLC 23930 470th Ave Colman SD 57017		Northern Plains, LLC 1102 W. Iowa St Winner SD 57580		CMC Excavation, Inc 42884 261st Street Emery SD 57332		Engineer's Estimate	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Item	Description	Quantity										
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	Steel Siding, Soffit and Fascia	1 LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Partial Bottom Siding Removal and Remove, Replace and Anchor Sill Plate	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Remove Pumps, Piping, Valves, Fittings and Related Items	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Furnish and Install Piping, Fittings, Isolation Valves, Check Valves, Air Release Valves, Flow Meters, Pressure Assemblies, Supports, Sump Pump and Related Items	1 LS	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$64,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Connect to Existing Plug Valve	2 EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$4,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	Furnish and Install Pump Assemblies	1 LS	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,070.00	\$39,070.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Replace Control Panel and Associated Items with Related Equipment	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$33,180.00	\$33,180.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	Remove and Replace Access Hatches	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Core Drill Holes into Wet Well with Link Seals	1 LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Lighting Fixtures	1 LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	General Electrical and Wiring	1 LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Replace Exhaust Fan	1 LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Replace Duct Work	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Bid Schedule A				\$206,500.00		\$212,000.00		\$223,850.00		\$229,810.00		\$230,500.00

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Camden A. Hofer
Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

